Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

on alternating samples
•	 Alternating – Digital outputs alternate between all 1s
and all 0s on alternating samples
Once the desired settings are selected hit OK and PScope
will automatically update the register of the device on the
DC2183 demo board.
8
dc2183af
DEMO MANUAL DC2183A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C12 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V 10% 0402 AVX, 0402YC104KAT2A
2 2 C2, C4 CAP., X5R, 100µF, 16V 20% 1210 TAIYO YUDEN, EMK325ABJ107MM-T
3 2 C3, C22 CAP., X5R, 1µF, 25V 10% 0603 TDK, C1608X5R1E105K080AC
4 3 C5, C6, C7, C31 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF, 16V 10% 0402 TDK, C1005X7R1C103K
5 5 C11, C14, C15, C23, C29 CAP., X5R, 0.1µF, 16V 10% 0402 AVX, 0402YD104KAT2A
6 1 C13 CAP., X5R, 2.2µF, 16V 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YD225MAT2A
7 4 C16, C19, C20, C24 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 16V 20% 1206 TDK, C3216X5R1C106M
8 1 C17 CAP., X5R, 2.2µF, 16V 20% 0402 TDK, C1005X5R1C225M050BC
9 0 C18, C30 CAP., OPT, 0402 OPTION
10 1 C21 CAP., X5R, 47µF, 16V 20% 1206 TDK, C3216X5R1C476M160AB
11 1 C25 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 16V 10% 0805 SAMSUNG, CL21B106KOQNNNE
12 2 C26, C27 CAP., COG, 2200pF, 25V 5%  0402 KEMET, C0402C222J3GACTU
13 0 C28 CAP., OPT, 0201 OPTION
14 1 E1 TEST POINT, TURRET, .061, PBF MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
15 2 E2, E3 TEST POINT, TURRET, .094, PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
16 3 JP1, JP2, JP6 HEADER, 2X3 PIN, 0.079CC SULLINS, NRPN032PAEN-RC
17 2 JP3, JP4 HEADER, 3 PIN 0.079 SINGLE ROW SULLINS, NRPN031PAEN-RC
18 0 JP5 JUMPER, 2PINS, .079 CTR, OPTION OPTION
19 0 J1 CON.,MMCX, RIGHT ANGLE, THRU-HOLE, OPTION AMPHENOL CONNEX, 262105
20 1 J2 CON., SMA 50Ω EDGE-LAUNCH AMPHENOL CONNEX, 132372
21 2 J3, J4 CON.,SMA JACK, STRAIGHT, THRU-HOLE AMPHENOL CONNEX, 132134
22 0 L2 INDUCTOR, OPTION, 0603 OPTION
23 1 L3 FERRITE BEAD, 47ΩS@100mhz, 0603 MURATA, BLM18BB470SN1D
24 1 P1 BGA CONNECTOR, 40X10 SAMTEC, SEAM-40-02.0-S-10-2-A-K-TR
25 6 R1, R6, R7, R8, R14, R17 RES., CHIP, 1k, 1/16W, 5%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021K00JNED
26 1 R2, R9, R10 RES., CHIP, 0ΩS JUMPER, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04020000Z0ED
27 3 R3, R4, R5 RES., CHIP, 4.99k, 1/16W, 1%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW04024K99FKED
28 2 R11, R12 RES., CHIP, 33.2ΩS, 1/16W, 1%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW040233R2FKED
29 2 R15, R16 RES., CHIP, 100ΩS, 1/16W, 5%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100RJNED
30 0 R18, R20, R23 RES., CHIP, OPT, 0402 OPTION
31 1 R21 RES., CHIP, 49.9ΩS, 1/8W, 1%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW040249R9FKEDHP
32 0 R22 RES., CHIP, OPT, 0603 OPTION
33 4 R24, R29, R30, R31 RES., CHIP, 33ΩS, 1/16W, 5%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW040233R0JNED
34 0 R25 RES., CHIP, OPT, 0805 OPTION
35 2 R34, R36 RES., CHIP, 24.9ΩS, 1/16W, 1%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW040224R9FKED
36 1 R37 RES., CHIP, 200Ω, 1/20W, 1%  0201 VISHAY, CRCW0201200RFKED
37 2 T1, T3 TRANSFORMER, RF,SMT, 1:1BALUN MACOM, MABA-007159-000000
38 1 T2 TRANSFORMER, RF 1:1 FLUX COUPLED, SMT MACOM, MABAES0060
39 1 U2 IC, LDO LINEAR REGULATOR, 2.5V, DFN LINEAR TECH., LT1965EDD-2.5#PBF
40 1 U3 IC, LDO LINEAR REGULATOR, 1.8V, DFN LINEAR TECH., LT1965EDD-1.8#PBF
41 1 U4 IC, SERIAL EEPROM, TSSOP MICROCHIP TECH., 24LC32A-I/ST
42 7 XJP1, XJP2, XJP3, XJP4,
XJP5, XJP6, XJP7
SHUNT, 2MM SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G
9
dc2183af
DEMO MANUAL DC2183A
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
DC2183A-A Required Circuit Components
1 1 DC2183A DC2183A General BOM
2 1 C8 CAP., NP0, 4.7pF, 50V ± 0.25pF, 0402 TDK, C1005C0G1H4R7C
3 2 C9,C10 CAP., NP0, 8.2pF, 50V ± 0.25pF 0402 TDK, C1005C0G1H8R2C
4 1 L1 INDUCTOR, CERAMIC CHIP, 56nH, 2%, 0603 MURATA, LQP18MN56NG02D
5 2 R13,R19 RES., CHIP, 15Ω, 1/20W, 5%  0201 VISHAY, CRCW020115R0JNED
6 0 R26,R28 RES., CHIP, OPT, 0402 OPTION
7 2 R27,R32 RES., CHIP, 86.6, 1/10W, 1%  0603 VISHAY, CRCW060386R6FKEA
8 1 R33 RES., CHIP, 86.6, 1/16W, 1%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW040286R6FKED
9 1 U1 ADC, 16 BIT, 210 Msps, QFN LINEAR TECH., LTC2107IUK#PBF
DC2183A-B Required Circuit Components
1 1 DC2183A DC2183A General BOM
2 1 C8 CAP., NP0, 12pF, 50V 5% 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1H120JA01D
3 2 C9,C10 CAP., NP0, 3.9pF, 50V ± 0.25pF 0402 TDK, C1005C0G1H3R9C
4 1 L1 INDUCTOR, CERAMIC CHIP, 18nH, 2%, 0603 MURATA, LQP18MN18NG02D
5 2 R13,R19 RES., CHIP, 10Ω, 1/20W, 5%  0201 VISHAY, CRCW020110R0JNED
6 2 R26,R28 RES., CHIP, 68.1Ω, 1/16W, 1%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW040268R1FKED
7 2 R27,R32 RES., CHIP, 43.2, 1/10W, 1%  0603 VISHAY, CRCW060343R2FKEA
8 1 R33 RES., CHIP, 105Ω, 1/16W, 1%  0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402105RFKED
9 1 U1 ADC, 16 BIT, 210 Msps, QFN LINEAR TECH., LTC2107IUK#PBF
1
0
d